DATE: 9.15.2020 MEDIA CONTACT: Anne Holmes EMAIL: aholmes@siouxlandhabitat.org OFFICE: 712-255-6244 x 5



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Siouxland Habitat for Humanity Announces Home Dedication

Siouxland Habitat for Humanity, in partnership with the City of Sioux City, will host a home dedication at 9:30 am on Saturday, September 19 in Sioux City's Phoenix Edition.

The most recently completed Habitat structure, located at 1816 Harkin Place, will become home to Shonkita (Kita) Hill and her two boys. "We are blessed to be given the opportunity to become a Habitat family. I am so grateful, not only for all the donors, contractors, and volunteers, but for Habitat for making me feel like family along the way. This is a dream come true," stated Hill.

"We walked side-by-side with Kita on this Habitat journey. She put in her "sweat equity" hours at the ReStore, in our office, and at construction sites. Home dedications are not only a milestone for the soon to be homeowner, known as partner families, but a celebration of all the volunteers and donors who make help make the dream of safe, affordable homeownership a reality. With the help and continued support of the City of Sioux City and its Home Investment Partnership Program, together, we are building strength, stability, and self-reliance through shelter," stated Anne Holmes, Siouxland Habitat's Executive Director.

The event will be held outside the home and is open to the public. COVID-19 state and local guidelines for gatherings will be followed.

Siouxland Habitat for Humanity, founded in 1992, is an affiliate of Habitat for Humanity International – a Christian housing ministry. Homes are sold to the qualified homeowners, at no profit to Habitat, with an interest-free mortgage making home ownership an affordable reality.

###

**Siouxland Habitat for Humanity Mission** 

Seeking to put God's love into action, Habitat for Humanity brings people together to build homes, communities, and hope.